APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0005
OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Russelectric, Inc.

2.0
1.5
1
Multiple, see attachments
Multiple, see attachments
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
06/02/2021
OSP-0005
Page 3 of 14
OSP-0005
Mohammad Aliaari
06/02/2021
Width Depth Height
RTS03-ATB8004AMW1 800 F 4 1 31 18 66 625 UUTz-5
RTS03-ATB8004AMW3R 800 F 4 3R 39 18 69 640 UUTy-9
RTS03-ATx100 to ATx800 100-800 G 2, 3 & 4 1 24-29 24 92 700-900 Extrapolated
RTS03-ATB8004AMF1 800 G 4 1 29 24 92 900 UUTz-1
RTS03-ATx1000 to ATx2000 1000-2000 G 2, 3 & 4 1 32-36 32 92 1025-1365 Interpolated
RTS03-ATB20004AMF1 2000 G 4 1 36 32 92 1365 UUTy-2
RTS03-ATx25004AMF1 2500 G 2, 3 & 4 1 32-36 36 92 1205-1410 Interpolated
RTS03-ATB25004AMF1 2500 G 4 1 36 36 92 1410 UUTy-3
RTS03-ATx3000 3000 G 2, 3 & 4 1 40-48 40 92 1265-1480 Interpolated
RTS03-ATB30004AMF1 3000 G 4 1 48 40 92 1480 UUTy-4
RTS03-ABx100 to ABx800 100-800 A 2, 3 & 4 1 32-36 39 92 1250-1750 Extrapolated
RTS03-ABL8004AMF1 800 A 4 1 36 39 92 1750 UUTz-6
RTS03-ABx1000 to ABx2000 1000-2000 A 2, 3 & 4 1 36-42 59 92 2200-3400 Interpolated
RTS03-ABx25004xxF1 2500 A 3 & 4 1 36-42 66 92 3500-4365 Interpolated
RTS03-ABL25004AMF1 2500 A 4 1 42 66 92 3800 UUTy-7
RTS03-ABL30004AMF1 3000 A 4 1 54" 66 92 4365 UUTx-8
Table 1: RTS-03 Wall Mounted ATS Product Line - Max SDS = 2.0 at z/h = 1.0
Table 2: RTS-03 Floor Mounted ATS Product Line - Max SDS = 2.0 at z/h = 1.0
Table 3: RTS-03 Floor Mounted Bypass ATS Product Line - Max SDS = 2.0 at z/h = 1.0
General Notes: